

Matrimonial Suit 967 of 2017

CNR No. WBHW01-005158-2017

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 39,

Dated : 23.08.2023,

Today is fixed for necessary order.

Petitioner files hazira.

The respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Upon perusal of the case record, it appears that the respondent of this case has filed her written statement along with her counter claim, but till date, no W.S has yet been filed by the petitioner/husband against the counter-claim of the respondent/wife.

Considering the above, the petitioner/ husband is directed to file W.S by the next date positively.

Fix 10/10/2023 for filing W.S against the counter-claim.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.