

**Matrimonial Suit No. 967 of 2017**

**CNR No. WBHW01-005158-2017**

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )

Order No.48,

Dated : 04/08/2025

Today, the date is fixed for filing suggestive issue.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate and files the suggestive issues. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for framing of issues.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides. Perused the plaint, Written Statement-cum-Counterclaim. Considered.

Issues are framed in separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

Fix 10/12/2025 for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.